PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA

Copy for:		RESOLUTION NO. 3-1012
Orig. and Copy to Secretary	<u>R E S O L U T I O N</u>	UTILITIES DIVISION SECTION: Machine
DirectorNumerical FileAlphabetical File		DATE: February 9, 1999
Accounting File		

SUBJECT: Order Authorizing Special Rate Contract Filed Under Section X, Paragraph A, of General Order No. 96

WHEREAS: Southern California Edison Company, by letter dated January 19, 1959, has submitted a special contract dated December 4, 1958 covering the delivery of electric service to the Department of Water and Power of the City of Los Angelos, during the three-year period commencing January 1, 1959, at rates and special conditions that differ from Edison's filed tariffs and it appearing that authorization of the aforesaid special contract is justified, and good cause appearing, therefore,

IT IS HERRENY ORDERED that Southern California Edison Company be and it is authorized under Section 532 of the Public Utility Code of the State of California to carry out the terms and conditions of the written contract dated December 4, 1959, with the Department of Mater and Power of the City of Los Angeles in so far as it relates to the furnishing of electric utility service by Southern California Edison Company, and to render the service described therein under the terms, charges and conditions stated therein, subject to the following condition:

The authorization contained herein shall not be construed as a finding of the reasonableness of the rates, charges, terms, or conditions under which Southern California Edison Company is furnished with energy or other services by the Department of Water and Power of the City of Los Angeles.

IT IS PURIHER CROUNCED that the Secretary of the Commission shall serve a certified copy of this resolution upon Southern California Edison Company and shall forward a copy of this resolution to the Department of Mater and Power of the City of Les Angeles.

I hereby certify that the foregoing Resolution was duly introduced, passed and adopted at a regular session of the Public Utilities Commission of the State of California, held on the transfer day of resolution. 1966, the following Commissioners voting favorably thereon to be the contraction of the State of California.

PETER E MITCAELL

MATTILLY 1 COLEY

Commissioners

Secretary

1-